PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE

11-0295R
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY OFFICIALS TO CONTRACT WITH
ULLAND BROTHERS, INC., FOR THE PURCHASE OF FINE COLD MIX
BLACKTOP FOR THE CONTRACT PERIOD JUNE 1, 2011, THROUGH
MAY 31, 2012, FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF 549,827.80.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that city officials are hereby authorized to contract with Ulland
Brothers, Inc., for the purchase of fine cold mix asphalt during the contract
period of June 1, 2011, through May 31, 2012, in accordance with approved
specifications and the vendor’s bid of $54.85 per ton for 850 tons, for a total

of $46,622.50 plus $3,205.30 sales tax, for a combined total amount of

$49,827.80, payable as follows:

Amount Fund Dept./Agency Organization Object
(Public Works | (Utility (Blacktop)
& Utilities) Operations)
$19,931.12 | Wwater Fund 510 500 1945 5222
$9,965.56 | Gas Fund 520 500 1945 5222
$9,965.56 | Sewer Fund 530 500 1945 5222
$9,965.56 | Stormwater 535 500 1945 5222

Approved: Approved for preseétation to council:

Dirﬁ@%br, Puglic Works & Utilities Chief Administrat{i§>0fficii

Purchasing Agent :E)1Z(\

St

Approved:

Auditor

PWU/PRCH DS:le 06/02/2011

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution awards a city contract to Ulland Brothers,
Inc., for the purchase of 850 tons of fine cold mix asphalt at $54.85 per ton for
a total of $49,827.80 (including sales tax), payable from the water, gas, sewer,
and stormwater funds.



The award is based on a joint powers agreement with St. Louis County.

The material will be picked up by city personnel and used for various projects.

ST. LOUIS COUNTY BID TABULATION
BITUMINOUS MATERIAL
BID NO. 4949
Closing Date April 11, 2011

=

o)

7
Vendor/City/State Q

<) Reﬁ?iar Reﬁiiar Fine Mix | Fine Fix

g Hot/Ton Cold/Ton Hot /Ton Cold/Ton

'_l.

o)

5
Monarch Paving Y $50.60 $59.53 $51.00 $59.53
Superior, WI
Ulland Brothers Y $42.70 $54.85 $43.60 $54.85
Cloguet, MN
Mesabi Bituminous Y $48.00 $71.00 $49.00 $71.00
Gilbert, MN
Northland Contractors Y $43.00 N/A $44.00 N/A
Duluth, MN
KGM Contractors Y $50.00 N/A $52.00 N/A
Angora, MN

Requisition 11-0352




